-1 Harvey Daniels and Steven Zemelman

Subjects Matter

Every Teacher’s Guide to

Contet Area Reading




Contents

Acknowledgments

1. Reading for Real
Read This for Friday
Why Content Teachers Care About Reading
Why the Public Is Concerned
Two Visions of Reading
The Goals of This Book
Notes

2. How Smart Readers Think
Reading Lessons
What Does It Mean for Our Teaching?
Notes

3. Why Textbooks Are Not Enough
The Central Role of Textbooks
The Trouble with Textbooks
So What Can We Do?
Notes

4. Toward a Balanced Diet of Reading
A Balance of What?
Building a Classroom Library
Notes

Great Books for Middle and High School

ix

10
13
14
18

21
22
31
32

35
36
37
46
48

51
54
63
67

68

9. E



5. Tools for Thinking: Reading Strategies vii W

Across the Curriculum 99
Showing Kids How Smart Readers Think 102 conTENTS
Before: Activities That Prepare Students to Read 104
During: Helping Students Construct, Process, and
ix Question Ideas as They Read 114
After: Guiding Students to Reflect on, Integrate,
1 and Share Ideas 124
6 Learning Vocabulary 138
8 6. How to Use a Textbook 145
10 The Curse of Coverage 145
13 What's Really on the State Test? 147
14 Six Ways to Use Textbooks More Effectively 148
18 One Final Suggestion: Get a Better Textbook! 164
21 Notes 165
22 7. Building a Community of Learners 167
31 Taking Action in All Subjects 169
32 A Look into One Classroom 180
Notes 181
35
36 8. Independent Reading Workshop in Content Areas 183
37 What Reading Workshop Looks Like 184
46 Conducting Minilessons 188
48 Keeping Students on Task During Reading Time 190
Conducting One-on-One Conferences During Reading
51 Time 191
54 Recording Your Observations of Students’ Reading
63 and Understanding 191
67 Making Student Sharing and Presentations Really Work 192
What About Assessment? 192
68 Notes 196
9. Book Clubs 199

Book Clubs Across the Curriculum 200




Getting Started with Book Clubs
Notes

10. Inquiry Units: Exploring Big ldeas

Why Is Extended Inquiry Important for Reading?
Starting on Your Own

Moving to Team Projects—Challenges and Successes
So Just What Do We Mean by Inquiry Units?

Tips for Making Inquiry Projects Work
Accountability and Assessment

Can I Fit This In?

Notes

11. Help for Struggling Readers

Building Supportive Relationships

Modeling Thoughtful Reading

Activities That Build Engagement

Promoting Students’ Self-Monitoring

Using Materials Students Can Successfully Read
Providing Books and Articles on Tape

The Kids Evaluate Their Progress

Notes

12. Recommendations from Reading Research

Rey Points

Our Own Research: Where Do Avid Readers Come From?

Conclusion
Bibliography of Research Studies

13. What Our Students Tell Us

Themes of This Book
Final Thoughts

Index

204
215

217
219
220
221
223
225
227
228
231

233
236
238
239
240
240
242
242
243

245
248
258
259
260

267
267
270

271

Ac

The
Rem,
had ¢
we'd
great
withe

this 1
won(
real |
their
at thi
do. C
but ¢
ourse
great

for g
Neal,
Myer
Soutl
Stew.
Bren:
Sand
tives
Stein
Forst
Smitl
tion

York.
for u

of te:



Subjects Matter

Every Teacher's Guide to Content-Area Reading

Finally, a book about content-area reading that's just ® instructions for growing a rich classroom

as useful to math, science, and history teachers as it library in your subject area
is to English teachers! Lively, practical, and irreverent, g pjans for setting up student book clubs and
Subjects Matter points the way to activities and reading groups in any discipline

materials that energize content and engage students
across all subject areas. Harvey Daniels and Steven
Zemelman, authors of a dozen influential books on
literacy and partners for restructuring schools around
the country, bring their trademark style—teacher

friendly and kid wise—to the reality of today’s middle ® models for developing ambitious thematic units
and high schools. within your classroom or with colleagues

= group-building techniques that create a
productive community of readers

m a do-it-yourself exploration of the ways smart
readers think

m special help and materials for students who
struggle

Their book features:

8 23 practical classroom activities that help
students understand and remember what they
read, in mathematics, science, social studies,
English,and more

B scientific proof that the book’s recommended
activities do improve reading and learning.

Punctuated by stories from real math, science, social
B atough analysis of today’s textbooks,along with  studies, and other classrooms, Subjects Matter shows

specific ways to use them more effectively how young people can read and succeed across the
= anew"balanced diet” of reading, including 150 curriculum, and what their teachers can do to foster
books of interest to teenage readers this success.

Harvey Daniels (right) is a professor of secondary education at
National-Louis University in Chicago. He is also the founding
Director of the Walloon Institute and has written Literature Circles:
Voice and Choice in Book Clubs and Reading Groups, and Methods that
Matter: Six Structures for Best Practice Classrooms.

Steven Zemelman (left) is Director of Professional Development at
Leadership for Quality Education, a school reform organization in

Chicago, and also directs the lllinois Writing Project. He is author of
History Comes Home: Family Stories Across the Curriculum and has . |
guided the founding of a number of small high schools in Chicago. Photos by Robb Hill

Together, Daniels and Zemelman are the coauthors of five books, including Best

Practice: New Standards for Teaching and Learning in America’s Schools, Second N 0-325-0059 9 0000>
Edition; Rethinking High School: Best Practice in
o Teaching, Learning, and Leadership with a com-
HCIDCHlann panion video; and A Community of Writers:
el Tcaching Writing in the Junior and Senior High

R . 978032500595
www.heinemann.com  School—all published by Heinemann.






