Harvey Daniels and Steven Zemelman

# Subjects Matter Every Teacher's Guide to Content-Area Reading



## **Contents**

	Acknowledgments	ix
1.	Reading for Real	1
	Read This for Friday	6
	Why Content Teachers Care About Reading	8
	Why the Public Is Concerned	10
	Two Visions of Reading	13
	The Goals of This Book	14
	Notes	18
2.	How Smart Readers Think	21
	Reading Lessons	22
	What Does It Mean for Our Teaching?	31
	Notes	32
3.	Why Textbooks Are Not Enough	35
	The Central Role of Textbooks	36
	The Trouble with Textbooks	37
	So What Can We Do?	46
	Notes	48
4.	Toward a Balanced Diet of Reading	51
	A Balance of What?	54
	Building a Classroom Library	63
	Notes	67
G	reat Books for Middle and High School	68

**5.** 1

6. I

7. E

8. I

5.	Tools for Thinking: Reading Strategies Across the Curriculum	99	vii
	Showing Kids How Smart Readers Think	102	CONTENT
	Before: Activities That Prepare Students to Read	104	
	During: Helping Students Construct, Process, and Question Ideas as They Read	114	
	After: Guiding Students to Reflect on, Integrate, and Share Ideas	124	£2
	Learning Vocabulary	138	
6.	How to Use a Textbook	145	
	The Curse of Coverage	145	
	What's Really on the State Test?	147	
	Six Ways to Use Textbooks More Effectively	148	
	One Final Suggestion: Get a Better Textbook!	164	
	Notes	165	
7.	Building a Community of Learners	167	
	Taking Action in All Subjects	169	
	A Look into One Classroom	180	
	Notes	181	
8.	Independent Reading Workshop in Content Areas	183	
	What Reading Workshop Looks Like	184	
	Conducting Minilessons	188	
	Keeping Students on Task During Reading Time	190	
	Conducting One-on-One Conferences During Reading Time	191	
	Recording Your Observations of Students' Reading and Understanding	191	
	Making Student Sharing and Presentations Really Work	192	
	What About Assessment?	192	

ix



Book Clubs Across the Curriculum

Notes

9. Book Clubs

viii

CONTENTS

	Getting Started with Book Clubs	204
	Notes	215
10.	Inquiry Units: Exploring Big Ideas	217
	Why Is Extended Inquiry Important for Reading?	219
	Starting on Your Own	220
	Moving to Team Projects—Challenges and Successes	221
	So Just What Do We Mean by Inquiry Units?	223
	Tips for Making Inquiry Projects Work	225
	Accountability and Assessment	227
	Can I Fit This In?	228
	Notes	231
11.	Help for Struggling Readers	233
	Building Supportive Relationships	236
	Modeling Thoughtful Reading	238
	Activities That Build Engagement	239
	Promoting Students' Self-Monitoring	240
	Using Materials Students Can Successfully Read	240
	Providing Books and Articles on Tape	242
688	The Kids Evaluate Their Progress	242
	Notes	243
12.	Recommendations from Reading Research	245
Ge i	Key Points	248
10 S	Our Own Research: Where Do Avid Readers Come From?	258
10.1	Conclusion	259
	Bibliography of Research Studies	260
13.	What Our Students Tell Us	267
	Themes of This Book	267
	Final Thoughts	270
	Index	271

The 1 Rem had s we'd great withe this 1 wond real | their at the do. C but p ourse great for g Neal, Myer Soutl Stew Brene Sand tives Stein Forst

S

Smitl tion York. for u T of tea

N

### Harvey Daniels and Steven Zemelman

# **Subjects Matter**

Every Teacher's Guide to Content-Area Reading

Finally, a book about content-area reading that's just as useful to math, science, and history teachers as it is to English teachers! Lively, practical, and irreverent, *Subjects Matter* points the way to activities and materials that energize content and engage students across all subject areas. Harvey Daniels and Steven Zemelman, authors of a dozen influential books on literacy and partners for restructuring schools around the country, bring their trademark style—teacher friendly and kid wise—to the reality of today's middle and high schools.

### Their book features:

- 23 practical classroom activities that help students understand and remember what they read, in mathematics, science, social studies, English, and more
- a tough analysis of today's textbooks, along with specific ways to use them more effectively
- a new "balanced diet" of reading, including 150 books of interest to teenage readers

- instructions for growing a rich classroom library in your subject area
- plans for setting up student book clubs and reading groups in any discipline
- group-building techniques that create a productive community of readers
- a do-it-yourself exploration of the ways smart readers think
- models for developing ambitious thematic units within your classroom or with colleagues
- special help and materials for students who struggle
- scientific proof that the book's recommended activities do improve reading and learning.

Punctuated by stories from real math, science, social studies, and other classrooms, *Subjects Matter* shows how young people can read and succeed across the curriculum, and what their teachers can do to foster this success.

**Harvey Daniels** (right) is a professor of secondary education at National-Louis University in Chicago. He is also the founding Director of the Walloon Institute and has written *Literature Circles: Voice and Choice in Book Clubs and Reading Groups*, and *Methods that Matter: Six Structures for Best Practice Classrooms*.

**Steven Zemelman** (*left*) is Director of Professional Development at Leadership for Quality Education, a school reform organization in Chicago, and also directs the Illinois Writing Project. He is author of *History Comes Home: Family Stories Across the Curriculum* and has guided the founding of a number of small high schools in Chicago.



Photos by Robb Hill

Together, Daniels and Zemelman are the coauthors of five books, including Best Practice: New Standards for Teaching and Learning in America's Schools, Second



Edition; Rethinking High School: Best Practice in Teaching, Learning, and Leadership with a companion video; and A Community of Writers: Teaching Writing in the Junior and Senior High School—all published by Heinemann.

